FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAR 21

Number

7051
7052
7053

7054
7055
7056

7057

7058

7059

7060
7061
7062
7063

7064
7065
7066

Data Requested Reason Denied

Everyone in Project
Local Offer for care Leaver
White male 50+ recruitment

Damp and Mould Social Housing information not held
Council Tax
Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children information not held

Telecommunications Equipment Council
Buildings
information not held
Covid 19 vaccine in each of the care /
nursing homes

Mobile phone bills claimed under expenses

Digital Director

Whalley Moor Play Area

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

EHCPs information not held

Covid related benefit grants
electric vehicle charge points

Working Days to
Complete

Notes

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
27 covid
20
10
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
1 social housing
19

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care/children’s services
and unaccompanied asylum

19 seeking children.

2
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
59 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
12
5
2
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
4 for education
16
6



7067

7068

7069

7070

7071
7072

7073

7074
7075

7076
7077

7078
7079

7080
7081
7082
7083
7084

ICT Products and devices

arg payments and percentage paid to
Private hire and Hackney Carriage Drivers
people/households in arrears

Correspondence Council and DEFRa re
Lucy's Law

Everyone in Project

Public toilets
Software Contracts

Housing Policy documents

RIPA 2021
Assets of Community Value

Poverty Reduction
Housing Policy documents

Private residential empty homes
Hardware devices

Whistle-blowers
people/households in arrears
Animal boarding

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

S8 Request for
Information

S8 Request for
Information

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

20

5
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

93 timescales

2
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

1
16
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
21 covid
0
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

0
19
13



7085

7086

7087
7088

7089
7090

7091

7097
7098
7100

7101

Air Conditioning recirculated air systems

Spending on Care Homes

Business Grants

Business Rates Credits

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Pay and Display Car Parks

Capital Projects
Homelessness Team

Parking Services
Applications for Business and Charity
Support

Cost of investigation

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) -
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being

redeployed or working from home
23 covid

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible

3 for social care

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being

redeployed or working from home
32 covid

1
1
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
21 covid
8
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
18
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
29 covid
8



