FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAR 21

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
7051 7052 7053	Everyone in Project Local Offer for care Leaver White male 50+ recruitment Damp and Mould Social Housing	information not held	:	REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid covid 0 Applicant referred to Onward Homes who who are responsible for
7054 7055 7056	Council Tax Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children	information not held		1 social housing 19
7056	Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children	information not neld		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care/children's services and unaccompanied asylum 19 seeking children.
7057	Telecommunications Equipment Council Buildings			2
7058	Covid 19 vaccine in each of the care / nursing homes	information not held	3	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for social care REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
7059	Mobile phone bills claimed under expenses		:	59 covid REASON FOR DELAY: Information
7060 7061 7062 7063	Digital Director Whalley Moor Play Area Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals EHCPs	information not held		not available within statutory timescales 12 5 2 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7064 7065 7066	Covid related benefit grants electric vehicle charge points			4 for education 6

ICT Products and devices

7067				
7068	arg payments and percentage paid to Private hire and Hackney Carriage Drivers	CO Degrade for		
7069	people/households in arrears	S8 Request for Information		
	Correspondence Council and DEFRa re Lucy's Law			
7070	Everyone in Project			
7071				
7072	Public toilets Software Contracts			
7073				
	Housing Policy documents	S8 Request for		
7074		Information		
7075	RIPA 2021 Assets of Community Value	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
7076				
7077	Poverty Reduction Housing Policy documents			
7078				
7079	Private residential empty homes Hardware devices			
7080				
7081	Whistle-blowers			
7082	people/households in arrears			
7083	Animal boarding			
7084	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals			

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales

20

5
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
93 timescales
2

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales

1 16

1 1

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home 21 covid 0 REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid 0 19 13

6

	Air Conditioning recirculated air systems		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
7085 7086	Spending on Care Homes	information not held	 23 covid Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 3 for social care
7080	Business Grants		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
7087			32 covid
7088	Business Rates Credits	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and	
		Detection of Crime	1
7089	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		1
7090	Pay and Display Car Parks		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
			21 covid
7091	Capital Projects		8
	Homelessness Team		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7097			timescales
7098	Parking Services		18
7100	Applications for Business and Charity Support		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
	••		29 covid
7101	Cost of investigation		8